RESOLUTION NO.

1	[First in Solar Week]
2	
3	Resolution declaring October 18 –22, 2004 as "San Francisco – First in Solar Week" in
4	the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC) will host the
7	Solar Power 2004 conference and trade show which is the largest business-to-business and
	business-to-consume solar event in the United States; and
8	WHEREAS, THE SFPUC and San Francisco's Moscone Center recently received the
9	prestigious Green Power Leadership Award from the U.S. Department of Energy and the
10	Environmental Protection Agency, recognizing the City for the installation of a 675-kilowatt
11	solar power system at the Center; and
12	WHEREAS, The SFPUC will soon sign a contract to install a 225-kilowat solar power
13	system at the Southeast Water Pollution Control Plant is planning the installation of the large-
	scale power systems on municipal buildings; and
14	WHEREAS, The SFPUC is embarking on a program to install ten solar power systems
15	on neighborhood schools, libraries and clinics; and
16	WHEREAS, The SFPUC has reached an agreement with the Lennar Corporation to
17	provide solar power and energy efficiency measures in the 1600-home development that
18	Lennar will be constructing at the former Hunter's Point Naval Shipyard; and
19	WHEREAS, The SFPUC and San Francisco's Department of the Environment have
	jointly organized and implemented a program to facilitate the installation of 100 solar power
20	systems on San Francisco residences and small businesses by the end of 2005; and
21	WHEREAS, The SFPUC and the San Francisco Unified School District have entered
22	into a historic "Solar Schools" agreement, a landmark renewable energy agreement for City
23	schools; and
24	
25	

1	WHEREAS, AB594, sponsored by Assembly Member Mark Leno of San Francisco and
2	signed into law on September 24, 2004, will permit the SFPUC to receive credit for power
3	exported to the PG&E transmission system, enabling wider development of large solar power
4	systems on municipal buildings and properties; now. Therefore, be it
5	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby declares October 18
6	-22, 2004 as "San Francisco - First in Solar Week" in the City and County of San Francisco.
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	